
2025 Buena Vista University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-27   Conf: 0-16   Home: 2-10   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (176), Opp (212)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Galler (4), Nelson (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-196), Nelson (53-58),
Galler (39-40), Irlmeier (25-27), Fuhrman (22-25), Garner (20-20), Dumbaugh (15-15), Boettcher (8-9), Clark (1-1), Peterson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Druskis, Paige .398 34-34 103 21 41 4 2 0 15 49 .476 10 0 4 0 .443 2 0 19-20 60 2 2 .969
12 Elwood, Madalyn .326 34-34 95 20 31 11 3 0 11 48 .505 10 1 26 2 .396 0 1 5-6 56 5 4 .938
22 Garner, Rylie .281 34-34 89 6 25 3 0 0 17 28 .315 9 0 13 0 .340 2 3 2-4 28 52 6 .930
1 Garcia, Jillian .273 29-27 66 8 18 0 1 1 8 23 .348 9 2 9 0 .372 1 3 0-1 24 35 8 .881
4 Workman, Danica .239 34-33 71 11 17 1 0 0 3 18 .254 8 0 30 0 .313 1 5 3-4 59 4 6 .913
20 Krager, Bradi .227 30-30 88 14 20 1 1 1 15 26 .295 5 1 28 0 .277 0 2 9-11 104 5 3 .973
7 Fabirkiewicz, Jordan .225 33-32 80 5 18 3 0 0 7 21 .263 5 0 12 0 .271 0 1 1-1 60 34 7 .931
18 Nelson, Lindy .194 28-26 67 10 13 3 0 1 5 19 .284 5 1 12 0 .260 0 1 0-0 66 17 5 .943
24 Farmer, Kayla .169 34-34 89 6 15 3 0 2 13 24 .270 8 0 18 1 .235 1 2 1-1 28 46 12 .860
8 Peterson, Shea .286 7-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 1 .286 0 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
6 France, Avery .250 19-0 4 6 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
17 Trayte, Keirsten .222 3-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
14 Irlmeier, Kali .176 18-14 17 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 1 0 6 0 .222 0 1 0-0 9 13 2 .917
5 Galler, Geneva .143 14-12 21 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .238 1 1 8 0 .217 0 3 0-0 34 0 1 .971
13 Dumbaugh, Kenzie .000 13-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 10 0 1.000
26 Thiesen, Liz .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Fuhrman, Grace .000 14-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 9 1 .923
Totals .257 34-34 812 114 209 33 7 5 98 271 .334 72 6 173 4 .320 7 22 42-50 597 241 61 .932
Opponents .384 34-34 928 260 356 50 8 14 230 464 .500 111 7 84 2 .447 15 24 92-98 628 220 42 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Garner, Rylie 5.53 1-7 14 8 4 0-0 0 57.0 96 57 45 12 19 18 2 3 .372 3 2 0 5 13
8 Peterson, Shea 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
10 Fuhrman, Grace 6.90 2-8 13 10 4 0-0 0 45.2 77 54 45 34 22 7 1 4 .377 12 4 0 3 5
3 Boettcher, Tyme 7.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 14 9 7 9 1 0 1 0 .424 1 1 0 0 1
13 Dumbaugh, Kenzie 7.56 2-2 12 3 1 0-0 0 25.0 47 38 27 21 7 7 1 2 .402 5 0 0 4 1
14 Irlmeier, Kali 9.43 2-7 14 11 3 0-0 0 55.2 107 85 75 28 28 14 3 4 .385 1 0 0 2 3
20 Krager, Bradi 12.35 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 1 5.2 9 10 10 3 6 3 0 0 .375 2 0 0 1 1
16 Clark, Abigail 52.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.60 7-26 64 34 12 0 1 199.0 356 260 216 111 84 50 8 14 .384 24 7 0 15 24
Opponents 2.57 26-7 55 34 17 11 1 209.1 209 114 77 72 173 33 7 5 .257 19 6 0 7 22



2025 Buena Vista University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Trayte, Keirsten 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dumbaugh, Kenzie 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
20 Krager, Bradi 112 104 5 3 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Galler, Geneva 35 34 0 1 .971 0 39 1 .975 4 0
9 Druskis, Paige 64 60 2 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Boettcher, Tyme 56 49 5 2 .964 1 8 1 .889 0 0
18 Nelson, Lindy 88 66 17 5 .943 0 53 5 .914 4 0
12 Elwood, Madalyn 65 56 5 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fabirkiewicz, Jordan 101 60 34 7 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Garner, Rylie 86 28 52 6 .930 3 20 0 1.000 0 0
10 Fuhrman, Grace 13 3 9 1 .923 0 22 3 .880 0 0
14 Irlmeier, Kali 24 9 13 2 .917 1 25 2 .926 0 0
4 Workman, Danica 69 59 4 6 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Garcia, Jillian 67 24 35 8 .881 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Farmer, Kayla 86 28 46 12 .860 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Peterson, Shea 9 4 3 2 .778 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Clark, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Thiesen, Liz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 France, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 899 597 241 61 .932 12 184 12 .939 8 0
Opponents 890 628 220 42 .953 23 84 16 .840 7 0


